

Misc. Case-144 of 2025  
R-144/2025

Order No.06 dated 10.04.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The petitioner is present.

S/R is returned with a report endorsed as 'refused'. This tantamounts to good service.

Let the case proceed exparte against the respondent.

Fix **17.04.2026** for exparte hearing.

J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)